the said _____

STATEMENT OF ESCROW AGENT

| | escribed as: |
|--|---|
| The North Half (N) of to Quarter (SW Frl.), except the Section Thirty-one (31), in Townorth, Range Twenty-eight (28) | the Southwest Fractional East 21½ feet thereof, of |
| • | |
| in which _Juanita Crawford | Toledo, Iowa Of Earlham, Iowa |
| is grantor and Nicholas W. Price & Fis grantee. | of Earlham, Iowa |
| | • |
| This statement is made and offere 558.44, Code of Iowa. | ed for recording in compliance with Section FILED NO. 856 Fee \$5.0800K 123 PAGE 652 |
| Dated this 315 day of October | 1987 HOV 16 AM 9: 43 |
| | MARY E. WELTY RECORDER MADISON COUNTY. IOWAC Garly F. Anderson Escrow Agent |
| STATE OF IOWA) | Gary F. Anderson Escrow Agent |
| COUNTY OF Tama) | |
| (She (She her)) executed the same as (her/h | october, 1987, before me, a Notary derson, to me known to be the person(s) egoing instrument and acknowledged that his/their) voluntary act and deed. |
| 2 | - Lauline allie |
| ARIAL | Notary Public in and for the State of Iowa |
| STATE OF IOWA) | |
| COUNTY OF) SS. | |
| - | |

Notary Public in and for the State of Iowa

_____ acknowledged the execution of said instrument to be



the voluntary act and deed of said (corporation/association) by it voluntarily executed.

to me personally known, who being by me duly (sworn/affirmed) did say that (she/he/they) (is/are) _____ of said (corporation/association), that (the seal affixed to said instrument is the seal of said/no seal has been procured by the said) (corporation/association) and that said instrument was signed (and sealed) on behalf of the said (corporation/association) by authority of its Board of (Directors/Trustees) and